FORM PTO-1594	12-28-20	000	LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
08/31/92			Patent and Trademark Office
		, ,	12.14.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	1015644 tents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Andrew John Collins	DEC 1 4 2000 AC	me: <u>Benga</u>	nd address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association of Delaware ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Date of execution of attached Document: ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	d Partnership Ci	ry: St Helie Indiv Asso Gene Limi Corp	s: 11 Bath Street  er, Jersey Country: Channel Islands  vidual(s) citizenship  ociation  eral Partnership  ted Partnership  orationof Britain
Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other	ge of Name	If assignee irepresentati	is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ve designation is attached: Yes \( \subseteq \text{No} \) No ns must be a separate document from Assignment) name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \) No
4. Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/0  ———		Е	3. Trademark Registration No
		Additional 1	numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	• 1		imber of applications and ions involved:
Name: John H. Weber		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>PEPPER HAMILT</u>	ON LLP_	Enclose	d
		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
			account number:
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street,			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 200	05-2004	Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACI	<u>.</u>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.  John H. Weber  Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re	December 13, 2000 Date ges comprising cover sheet: 1

12/28/2000 GTON11 00000079 76085678 01 FC:481

40.00 Ap

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0684** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew John Collins, a New Zealand citizen, located at Huddart Parker
Building, 6th Floor, Post Office Square, Weilington, New Zealand (hereinafter "Assignor"), is
the owner of the following trademark and United States Patent and Trademark Office application
to register same:

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

CAMBO 76/085,678 July 7, 2000

(hereinafter "Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Bengal Capital Holdings Limited, a British company located at 11 Bath Steet, St Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands (heremafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Assignor's Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark and any and all United States Patent and Trademark Office applications therefor as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale

TRADEM

REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0685

had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused it's name to be signed below, this
20th	day ofOctober 2000
	ANDREW JOHN COLLINS
	Ву:
	Name: Andrew John Collins

2

TOTAL P.03

REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0686